Ottawa, Province of Ontario, 
demanderesse < vs Dillon 
Laporte, of the Village of Fort 
Cou longe. District of Pontiac, 
défendeur.
"All that parcel or tract pf land 
being known and designated 
as being Lot Subdivision 
Number Five of original lot 
Number two hundred and 
fifteen (215-5), according to 
the Official Plan and Book of 
Reference for the Village of 
Fort Cou longe, together with 
buildings thereupon erected 
and
appurtenances thereto 
belonging, as described in a 
deed of sole passed before 
Notary Donat LeGuerrier 
between Lawrence Laporte